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D)

Caractéristiques techniques

[Ger&iekennwerle @J
Druckluft-Stabschleifer DSG 25
Leerlaufdrehzahl 25 000 min!
Spannzangen - & 6 mm
Druckluftanschluss 1/4"
Durchschnittlicher Luftverbrauch 113 |/min
Schlauchweite (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Betriebsdruck 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Gewicht 0,4 kg

Gerdusch-/Vibrationsinformation

Messwerte ermittelt entsprechend PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13.

Der A-bewertete Gerciuschpegel des Gerdites betréigt
typischerweise: Schalldruckpegel 91 dB (A);
Schallleistungspegel 98 dB (A). Gehsrschutz tragen!

Die Hand-Arm Vibration betréigt typischerweise 4,53 m/s2.

Meuleuse pneumatique a bétons DSG 25
Vitesse & vide 25 000 tr/min
@ des pinces de serrage 6 mm

Raccord d’alimentation 1/4"
Consommation d’air comprimé

(en moyenne) 113 1/min

O intérieur du tuyau d’alimentation (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Pression de service 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Poids 0,4 kg

Bruits et vibrations

Valeurs de mesures obtenues conformément & la norme
européenne PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Les mesures réelles (A) des niveaux sonore de la machine sont:
Infensité de bruit 91 dB (A). Niveau de bruit 98 dB (A).
Munissez-vous de casques anti-bruit!

Les valeurs de vibration ressenties au niveau du bras et de la

(cB)

(Tool Specification

main sont en général inférieures & 4,53 m/s2.

(Caracteristicas técnicas

Air Die Grinder DSG 25
No-load spee 25000 rpm
Collet - @ 6 mm
Pressurised air connection 1/4"

Air consumption (average) 113 |/min
Hose width (min.) 9 mm (3/8")

Operating pressure
Weight

Noise/vibration information
Measured values determined according to PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Typically the A-weighted noise levels of the tool are: Sound
pressure level: 91 dB (A). Sound power level: 98 dB (A). Wear
ear protection!

The typically hand/arm vibration is 4,53 m/s2.

6.3 bar (90 psi)
0.4 kg

)

(Dati tecnici

Smerigliatrice assiale pneumatica DSG 25
Numero di giri a vuoto 25000 g/min
O delle pinze di serraggio 6 mm

Collegamento aria compressa 1/4"
Fabbisogno d’aria (in media) 113 |/min
Larghezza del tubo (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Pressione di esercizio 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Peso 0,4 kg

Informazioni sulla rumorosita e sulla vibrazione

Valori misurati in conformita con la norma PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

La misurazione A del livello di pressione acustica dell’utensile &
di solito di: Livello di rumorosita 91 dB (A). Potenza della
rumorositd 98 dB (A). Utilizzare le cuffie di protezione!

La vibrazione mano-braccio & solitamente di 4,53 m/s2.

ﬁ%

%

Amoladora recta neumdtica DSG 25
Revoluciones en vacio 25000 min’!
@ de pinzas de fijacion 6 mm

Conexion de aire comprimido
boquilla de insercién 1/4"

Consumo de aire (promedio) 113 |/min
@ interior de manguera (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Presién de servicio 6,3 bar (90 psi)

Peso 0,4 kg

Informacion sobre ruidos y vibraciones
Determinacién de los valores de medicién segin norma

PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

El nivel de ruido de la maquina se eleva normalmente:
Presién acustica 91 dB (A). Resonancia actstica 98 dB (A).
Usar protectores auditivos!

El nivel de vibraciones fipico en la mano/brazo corresponde a

4,53 m/s2.
Aparafusadora de bastdo pneumatica DSG 25

Nomero de rotacées em vazio 25 000 min’!
@ pingas de aperto 6 mm
Ligagdio pneumdtica 1/4"

(Dados técnicos do aparelho

Consumo de ar (médio) 113 |/min
Comprimento da mangueira (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Press@o de funcionamento 6,3 bar (90 psi)

Peso 0,4 kg

Informacdes sobre ruido e vibragoes

Valores de medida de acordo com PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13.

O nivel de ruido avaliado A do aparelho é tipicamente:

Nivel de presséio acistica 91 dB (A). Nivel de poténcia acistica
98 dB (A). Utilize protectores acUsticos!

A vibragéio de brago e méo é de fipicamente 4,53 m/s2.
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Technische gegevens

('I‘eknisel' tiedot

)

Rechte perslucht-slijpmachine DSG 25
Onbelast toerental 25 000 min’!
Spantang-&J 6 mm
Persluchtaansluiting 1/4"
Luchtverbruik (gemiddeld) 113 |/min
Slangdiameter (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Bedrijfsdruk 6,3 bar (90 psi)

Gewicht 0,4 kg

Informatie over geluid en vibratie
Meetwaarden vastgesteld volgens PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13.

Het kenmerkende A-gewaardeerde geluidsniveau van de
machine bedraagt: Geluidsdrukniveau 91 dB (A).
Geluidsvermogenniveau 98 dB (A). Draag oorbeschermers!

De hand-armtrilling bedraagt kenmerkend 4,53 m/s2.

Paineilmakdyttdinen suorahiomakone DSG 25

Tyhiékayntikierrosluku 25 000 min’!
Kiristysleukaistukan-@& 6 mm
Paineilmaliitin 1/4"
limantarve (keskimé&érin) 113 |/min
Letkun mitta (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Kéyttdpaine 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Paino 0,4 kg

Melu-/térindtieto
Mitta-arvot annettu PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13
mukaan.

Yleensd tydkalun A-luokan melutaso: Melutaso 91 dB (A).
Adnenvoimakkuus 98 dB (A). Kéytd kuulosuojaimial

Kaden ja kasivarren véring on tyypillisesti 4,53 m/s2.

[Tekniske data

(®K)

(Teknisku data

Cs))

Trykluft-stangslibemaskine DSG 25
Omdrejningstal ubelastet 25 000 /min
Spaendetang-& 6 mm

Tryklufttilsluting 1/4"

Luftforbrug (gennemsnitl.) 113 |/min
Slangevidde (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Driftstryk 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Vaegt 0,4 kg

Stoj-/vibrationsinformation
Maleveerdier beregnes iht. PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13.

Veerkigjets A -vurderede lydtrykniveau er typisk: Lydtrykniveau
91 dB (A), Lydeffekt niveau 98 dB (A). Brug hereveern.

Tryckluftsdriven rak slipmaskin DSG 25
Tomgangsvarvtal 25000 r/min
Spdnntangs-J 6 mm
Tryckluftskoppling 1/4"
Luftforbrukning (i genomsnitt) 113 1/min
Slangdiameter (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Drifttryck 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Vikt 0,4 kg

Ljud-/vibrationsdata

Métviirdena har tagits fram baserande pa PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

HA-vérdet av maskinens ljudnivé utgdr: Ljudniva 91 dB (A).
Liudeffekinivé 98 dB (A). Anvéind hdrselskydd!

Vibrationen i hand-arm &r i typiska fall 4,53 m/s2.

Hénd-arm vibrationen er typisk 4,53 m/s2.

[Tekniske data

(GR)

(XUPGKTI’]pIOTIKﬁ epyaleiou

‘lolog AlavTrpag nmopévou agpa  DSG 25
ApLBUOG OTPOPWV XWPIG POPTIO 25 000 min-?
@ TOOKAKLOU 6 mm

S0vdeon TIECUEVOU aEpa 1/4"

Katavaiwon agpa

Trykkluft-stavslipemaskin DSG 25
Tomgangsturtall 25 000 min’!
Spenntange-& 6 mm
Trykkluftkopling 1/4"
Luftforbruk (i gjennomsnitt) 113 1/min
Slangediameter (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Driftstrykk 6,3 bar (90 psi)

Vekt 0,4 kg

Stay-/vibrasjonsinformasjon
Méleverdier funnet i samsvar med PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13.

Det typiske A-bedemte staynivéet for maskinen er: Lydtrykknivé:
91 dB (A). Lydstyrkeniva: 98 dB (A). Bruk herselvern!
Den typiske hand-arm-vibrasjonen er 4,53 m/s2.

%

(Kata pEco 0po) 113 I/min
Alatopr) cwAnva (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Micon Aettoupyiag 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Bapog 0,4 kg

NMAnpo@opicg yia 66puBo Kal SovAOEIG
EEakpiBwon TwV TIHWV HETPNONG CUUPWVA E

PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

H oUp@wva pe TNV KAumUAn A ekTiunBeioa oTadun
BopUBOU TNG CUOKEUNG AVEPXETAL OF:

STabun akouoTikng riieong 91 dB (A). STABUN NXNTIKNAG
LoxUog 98 dB (A). dopate wtaorideg!

O TUTIKOG KPAdAOHOG XEPLOU-UMPATOOU AVEPXETAL OE
4,53 m/s2.
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(Charakteristické udaje

Havali cubuk saph sarjli tornavida DSG 25
Bostaki devir sayisi 25 000 /dak
Penset ¢api 6 mm

Basingli hava baglantisi 1/4"

Hava tiketimi (ortalama) 113 I/min
Hortum genisligi (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Isletim basinci 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Agirhg 0,4 kg

Glrilth ve titresim 6nleme hakkinda bilgi
Olgim degerleri PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13'e
gore belirlenmektedir.

Aletin, frekansa bagimli uluslararasi ses basinci seviyesi
degerlendirme egrisi A’ya gore tipik gurilti seviyesi:

Ses basinci seviyesi 91 dB (A). Calisma sirasindaki guralti
seviyesi 98 dB (A). Koruyucu kulaklik kullanin!

El-kol titresimi tipik olarak 4,53 m/s?dir.

Pneumaticka pfima bruska DSG 25
Otacky naprazdno 25 000 min!
@ upinaci klestiny 6 mm

Pfipojeni tlakového vzduchu 1/4"

Prumeérna spotieba vzduchu 113 I/min
Rozmér hadice (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Provozni tlak 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Hmotnost 0,4 kg

Informace o hluénosti a vibracich
Namérené hodnoty byly zjistény podle PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Podle kfivky A vyhodnocena uroven hladiny hluénosti
tohoto stroje je nasledujici: hladina akustického tlaku
91 dB (A); hladina zvukového vykonu 98 dB (A).
Pouzivejte prostfedky pro ochranu sluchu!

Vibrace ruky, paze ¢ini typicky 4,53 m/s2.

PL)

[Dane techniczne

<9

(Technické parametre

Pneumatyczna szlifierka pretowa  DSG 25
Predkos$¢ obrotowa bez obcigzenia 25 000 min™!
Tuleja zaciskowa @ 6 mm

Przytacze do sprezonego powietrza ~ 1/4"

Srednie zuzycie powietrza 113 I/min
Srednica weza (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Cisénienie robocze 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Ciezar 0,4 kg

Informacja na temat hatasu i wibracji

Warto$ci pomiarowe wyznaczone zgodnie z PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Zmierzony poziom hatasu urzadzenia jest typowy:

poziom ci$nienia akustycznego wynosi 91 dB (A);

poziom mocy akustycznej wynosi 98 dB (A).

Stosowac srodki ochrony stuchu!

Wibracje w uktadzie reka-ramig wynosza typowo 4,53 m/s2.

Ty€ova pneumaticka briaska DSG 25
Pocet volnobeznych obratok 25 000 min™!
Priemer upinace;j kliestiny 6 mm

Pripojka stlaéeného vzduchu 1/4"

Priemernd spotreba vzduchu 113 I/min
Dosah hadice (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Prevadzkovy tlak 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Hmotnost 0,4 kg

Informacia o hlu€nosti a vibraciach
Namerané hodnoty zistované na zaklade normy

PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Hodnotena droven hluku naradia je zvy€ajne: troven
akustického tlaku 91 dB (A); uroven akustického vykonu
98 dB (A). Pouzivajte chranice sluchu!

Vibrécia ruky a predlaktia typicky nizsia ako 4,53 m/s2.

D)

[A készilék miiszaki adatai

(RO))

( Specificatii tehnice

Préslevegds rudas csiszolégép DSG 25
Uresjarati fordulatszam 25 000 perc’!
Szoritépatron-@ 6 mm

Préslevegé csatlakozd 1/4"

Atlagos levegéfogyasztas 113 I/perc
Tomlé atmérd (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Uzemi nyomas 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Suly 0,4 kg

Zaj és vibracio

A mérési eredmények az PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13 szabvanynak megfelel6en keriltek
meghatarozasra.

A berendezés mért zajszintje tipikus esetben:
hangnyomasszint: 91 dB (A); hangteljesitményszint:
98 dB (A). Viseljen fllvédét!

A kéz-kar vibracid tipikus értéke 4,53 m/s2.

Polizor pneumatic drept DSG 25
Turatie de mers in gol 25 000 min!
@ bucse elastice de prindere 6 mm

Racord alimentare aer 1/4"

Consum mediu aer 113 I/min
Largime furtun (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Presiune de lucru 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Greutate 0,4 kg

Informatii privind zgomotul-/vibratii

Valorile masurate au fost determinate conform PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Nivelul de zgomot evaluat A al maginii este in mod tipic de:
nivelul presiunii sonore 91 dB (A); nivelul puterii sonore

98 dB (A). Purtati aparat de protectie auditiv!

Vibratia mana-brat este in mod normal de 4,53 m/s2.

0
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(Tehniéni podatki

an)

(Prietaiso charakteristika

Pnevmatski pali¢ni brusilnik DSG 25
Stevilo vrtljajev v prostem teku 25 000 min!
Premer vpenjalnih kle$é 6 mm

Prikljucek za stisnjeni zrak 1/4"

Povprecna poraba zraka 113 I/min
Debelina cevi (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Delovni tlak 6,3 bari (90 psi)
Masa 0,4 kg

Podatki o hrupu in vibracijah
Izmerjene vrednosti so ugotovljene skladno z PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Nivo hrupa naprave po A-vrednotenju tipi¢no znasa:
nivo zvocnega tlaka 91 dB (A); nivo zvocéne jakosti
98 dB (A). Uporabljajte zascitne glusnike!

Tipicna vrednost vibriranja rok znasa 4,53 m/s2.

Pneumatinis strypinis slifavimo

jrengimas DSG 25
Tusciosios eigos apsuky skaiius 25 000 min-!
Suspaudimo verzle - @ 6 mm

Sleginio oro prijungimas 1/4"
VidutiniSkas oro sunaudojimas 113 I/min
Zarnos plotis (min.) 9 mm (3/8")
Darbo eigos slégis 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Svoris 0,4 kg

Informacija dél triukSmo/vibracijos

Matavimy rodikliai nustatyti pagal PrEN 12366,

EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

Prietaiso garso lygis, jvertintas A, paprastai sudaro

91 dB (A); garso galios lygis 98 dB (A).

Vartokite antifonus!

Rankos plastakos — dilbio vibracija siekia jprastai 4,53 m/s?

[Texuuqecm XapaKTepuCcTUKMN

av)

(Ieﬁces parametri

NMuBMaTUYHa npaBa wnudosalla

MalwmHa DSG 25
CKOpOCT Ha BbpTeHe Ha npaseH xoa 25 000 min-!
[vameTbp Ha 3axBaljawata yaHra 6 mm
MpycbeanHuTeneH wyuep

3a CrbCTEH Bb3AyX 1/4"
YcpeaHeH KoHCyMupaH nebut 113 I/min
Pa3smep Ha mapky4a (MUH.) 9 mm (3/8")

HomwuHanHo HanAraHe

6,3 bar (90 psi)

Maca 0,4 kg

WUHdopmauma 3a usnbyBaH Wym u BMbpauuu
CToMrHOCTUTE ca namepenn cbrnacHo PrEN 12366,

EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13.

A-paBHULLETO Ha WyMa, NPeAN3BUKBaH OT
e/IeKTPOUHCTPYMEHTa, OBMKHOBEHO €: HanAraHe Ha lwyma
91 dB (A); mowHocT Ha wyma 98 dB (A). PaboTteTe ¢
wymosarnywmTenu (aHTUOHN nnu WnemodoHwn)!
MpepaBaHuTe Ha pbUeTe BUOpaumm 06UKHOBEHO ca

Pneimatiskais stienslipétajs DSG 25
Apgriezienu skaits tuk§gaita 25 000 min™!
Uzgriezni - @ 6 mm
Saspiesta gaisa pieslégums 1/4"
Vidgjais gaisa patérins 113 I/min
Slutenes platums (min.) 9 mm (3/8")

Darba spiediens 6,3 bar (90 psi)
Svars 0,4 kg
Informacija par troksni un vibraciju
Meértjumi iegati atbilstosi PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,
EN 28662-13.

A novértétais ierices trokSna [Tmenis satur tipisku:

91 dB (A) skanas spiediena limeni; akustiskas jaudas
lTmenis 98 dB (A). Nésajiet skanas aizsargu!

Delnas un rokas vibracija parasti sastada 4,53 m/s2.

4,53 m/s2.

(Tehnilised andmed

(TeXHVI‘-IeCKI/Ie AaHHble UHCTPYMEHTae @J

Surudhuga lihvimismasin

(sirge mudel) DSG 25
Tuhikaigupbdrded 25 000 min-!
Tsangiga - @ 6 mm
Surudhulihendus 1/4"

Keskmine Shukulu 113 I/min
Vooliku 1&bimdat (min) 9 mm (3/8")
T66rohk 6,3 bar (90 psi)

Kaal 0,4 kg

Miira/vibratsioon
Modtmistulemused on saadud eeskirjade PrEN 12366,
EN 28662-1, EN 28662-13 alusel.

Tooriista A vaartuse miratase: helirdhu tase 91 dB (A);
helivdimenduse tase 98 dB (A). Kanda kuulmiskaitset!

Kasi/kéaevarre vibratsioon 4,53 m/s2.

NMuBMmaTuycKan npAaman

wnudmawmHa DSG 25
Yucno 060poTOB XONOCTOro XoAa 25 000 muH!
[nameTp 3a>KMMHOW LaHru 6 Mm

Y3en noakno4eHna nogaym

cXartoro Bosayxa 1/4"
CpeaHuin pacxon Bo3gyxa 113 n/mnH
IvameTp wnaHra (MuH.) 9 mm (3/8")

Pabouee naBnexve 6,3 6ap (90 psi)
Bec 0,4 kr

WUHdopmauma o wyme/sBubpaumnm

PesynbTaTtbl U3MEpeHuin yCTaHOBNEHbI COrNacHo
EBponeiickum Hopmam PrEN 12366, EN 28662-1,

EN 28662-13.

OueHunBaeMbIn, Kak A ypoBeHb Lyma npu paboTe ¢
MHCTPYMEHTOM 06bI4HO COCTABMAET: YPOBEHb 3BYKOBOrO
pasnenvA 91 dB (A); ypoBeHb 3BYKOBOW MOLLHOCTU

98 dB (A). Hocutb npucnocobnexve anA 3awmTtbl OpraHoB
cnyxal

TVNUYHOE N3MEepPEeHHOE YCKOPEHNE B 30HE KUCTU PYKHU
cocTasnaeT 4,53 m/cek?.

0




%{% é% DSG 25 Seite 5 Montag, 1. Dezember 2003 2:18 14

4

(C € Konformititserklarung (D))

(C € Konformiteitsverklaring (NL)|

Wir erkléren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass dieses Produkt
mit den folgenden Normen oder normativen Dokumenten
Ubereinstimmt, gemaf3 den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien

EN 792, 98/37/EG.

Angewandte internationale  EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
Normen: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

Wi verklaren als alleen verantwoordelijke dat dit produkt
voldoet aan de volgende normen en normatieve documenten, in
overeenstemming met bepalingen van de richtlijnen EN 792,

98/37/EG.
Toegepaste internationale  EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normen: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(€ € peclaration of Conformity (GB))

(C € Konformitetserklzering (DK

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in
conformity with the following standards and standardisation
documents according to the provisions of the regulations

Vi erkleerer under almindeligt ansvar, at dette produkt er i
overensstemmelse med folgende normer eller normative
okumenter i henhold til bestemmelserne i direktiverne EN 792,

EN 792, 98/37/EC. 98/37/EF.
Applicable international EN 792-9, EN 28862-1, Harmoniserede standarder, EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
standards: PNEUROP PrEN 12366 der blev anvendt: PNEUROP PrEN 12366
c € Dichiarazione @ (c € Erklcering av konformitet ®J
di conformita

Dichiariamo sotto nostra diretta responsabilitsi che questo
prodotto & conforme alle seguenti norme o prescrizioni
normative in base alle disposizioni delle direttive EN 792,
CE 98/37.

Norme internazionali EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
applicate: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

Vi erkleerer som eneansvarlig at dette produktet er i
overensstemmelse med folgende normer eller normative
dokumenter, if. bestemmelsene i direktiv EN 792, 98/37/EF.
Anvendte internasjonale EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normer: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(C € peclaration de conformite (F )

Conformément aux directives européennes EN 792, 98/37/CE
nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que ce produit
répond aux exigences des normes et des documents normatifs
suivants.

k € ndardinmukaiswedesta @]

Vakuutamme yksin vastaavamme siitd, ettd tmd tuote vastaa
seuraavia standardeja tai normatiivisia asiakirjoja, direktiivin
EN 792, 98/37/EY médrdysten mukaan.

Norme infernationale : EN 792-9, EN 28862-1, Sovelletut kansainvéliset ~ EN 792-9, EN 28862-1
PNEUROP PrEN 12366 standardit: PNEUROP PrEN 12366
c € Declaracion ® c € Forsakran om @
de conformidad overensstammelse

Declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que este
producto estd en conformidad con las normas o documentos
normalizados siguientes, de acuerdo con las regulaciones
EN 792, 98/37/CE.

Normas internacionales EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
aplicadas: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

GG

Vi férsékrar hérmed under exklusivt ansvar att denna produkt
dverensstimmer med fsljande normer och harmoniserade
standarder enligt besttmmelserna i direktiven EN 792,

98/37/EG.
Tillimpade internationella  EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
standarder: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(c € ARAwon cupuBaTIKOTNTAG }

Declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que este
producto cumpre as seguintes normas ou documentos
normativos de acordo com as disposicdes das directivas
EN 792, 98/37/CE.

Normas internacionais EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
aplicadas: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

ﬁ%

AnAwvoupe umeUBuva OTL TO MPOIOV AUTO
QAVTATIOKPIVETAL OTIG TAPAKATW TPOSLAYPAPEG N
£yypaga mpodlaypapav, cUpewva pe tnv 0dnyia
EN 792, 98/37/EK.

E@appoopéveg diebveiq  EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
npodiaypageg: PNEUROP PrEN 12366
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(c € Standardizasyon beyani ]

(c € HdeknapauumA 3a cboTBeTCTBUE J

Tek sorumlu olarak bu Grlinin EN 792, 98/37/AT yénetmelik
hikumleri uyarinca asagidaki normlara ve norm
dokiimanlarina uygunlugunu beyan ederiz.

Uygulanan uluslaraarasi EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normlar: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

C nbnHa OTrOBOPHOCT HUE AeKapupame, Ye To3u NpoayKT
CbOTBETCTBA Ha ClieAHUTe CTaH4apTV U HOPMaTUBHU
[OKYMEHTU KaKTO U Ha U3NCKBaHWATA Ha CriefHnTe
ovpekTusu: EN 792, 98/37/EG

BanugHu mexxayHapoaHu EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
cTaHpapTu: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(c € Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci ]

Os$wiadczamy niniejszym z petng odpowiedzialno$cia, ze
produkt ten zgodny jest z nastepujacymi normami lub
dokumentami normatywnymi zgodnie z postanowieniami
wytycznych EN 792, 98/37/EG.

Zastosowane
miedzynarodowe EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normy: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

c € Prohlasenio s @
hodnosti provedeni
Vastavustunnistus Kinnitame ainuvastutajana, et kdesolev

toode on kooskdlas jargmiste direktiivide ja normatiivsete
dokumentidega vastavalt direktiivide satetele EN 792,

98/37/EG.
Kasutatud
rahvusvahelised EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
standardid: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(c € Mindségi tanusité nyilatkozat ®J

(( € Atitikimo pareiskimas @J

Sajat kizardlagos felelésségunkre kijelentjik, hogy ez a
termék megfelel a kdvetkezé normaknak, szabvanyoknak,
illetve normativ doku mentacidknak EN 792, 98/37/EG
irdnyelvek rendelkezései sze rint.

Alkalmazasra keriilo

nemzetk6zi normak EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
és szabvanyok: PNEUROP PrEN 12366
c € Prohlaseni o shodnosti @
provedeni

Prohlasujeme v pIné nasi zodpovédnosti, Ze tento vyrobek
je v souladu s nasledujicimi normami nebo normativnimi
dokumenty podle ustanoveni smérnic EN 792, 98/37/EG.
Pouzité mezinarodni EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normy: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

Mes pareiSkiame prisiimdami i$skirtine atsakomybe, kad
Sis gaminys atitinka toliau nurodytas normas arba
normatyvinius dokumentus pagal reglamenty EN 792,
98/37/EG nuostatus.

Taikomosios tarptautinés EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
Normos: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

[( € Atbilstibas deklaracija @}

Més pazinojam ar pilnu atbildibu, ka is izstradajums atbilst
sekojo$am normam vai normativajiem dokumentiem
vadoties péc EN 792, 98/37/EG noteikumu vadlinijam.
Pielietotas starptautiskas EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normas: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

[c € Vyhlasenie o konformite @J

(c € 3aABneHne 0 COOTBETCTBUM @J

Na vlastnu zodpovednost vyhlasujeme, Ze tento vyrobok je
v stlade s nasledovnymi normami alebo normativnymi
predpismi podfa ustanoveni smernic EN 792, 98/37/EG.
Pouzité medzinarodné EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
normy: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(C € Declaratie de conformitate J

Declardm cu deplina raspundere cé acest produs
corespunde urmatoarelor norme i documente normative
conform prevederilor si directivelor EN 792, 98/37/EG.
Norme internationale EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
utilizate: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

(c € Izjava o skladnosti ]

Z vso odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da je ta naprava v skladu z
naslednjimi predpisi ali normativi ustrezno z dolog€ili smernic
evropske skupnosti EN 792, 98/37/EG.

Uporabljene mednarodne EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
norme: PNEUROP PrEN 12366

C UCKIIOYMTENBHON OTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO Mbl 3aABNAEM, 4TO
HacToALee U3aenve COOTBETCTBYET CreAyoLLMM HOpMam
VN HOPMAaTUBHBIM JOKYMEHTaM corfiiacHo MonoxeHnam
IupekTne (EBponeiickoe 3KOHOMUYECKOE COOBLLECTBO)
EN 792, 98/37/EG.

MpumeHAemble

MeXAyHapoaHble EN 792-9, EN 28862-1,
HOPMbI: PNEUROP PrEN 12366
C€o03
(
M. Welfle R. Baver

Adolf Wirth GmbH & Co. KG
D-74650 Kinzelsau
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Wiirth
worldwide:

Wiirth Albania Ltd.

Rr. Asim Vokshi

Pall 49/1 Ap. 9

AL-Tirana

Albania

Tel. ++355/42/29748
Fax. ++355/42/29748
wuerthal@icc.al.ev.org
Wiirth Armenia Co. Ltd.
63 Tigran Mets Ave.
AM-375005 Yerevan
Armenia

Tel. ++3741/559970
Fax. ++3741/559972
wuerth@arminco.com
Wiirth Handelsges.m.b.H.
Wiirth Strasse 1

AT-3071 Bsheimkirchen

Austria

Tel. ++43/2743/70700
Fax. ++43/2743/70703333
info@wuerth.at

Wiirth Australia Pty Ltd
4 Redwood Drive
AU-Dingley VIC 3172
Australia

Tel. ++61/3/95517244
Fax. ++61/3/95512994
info@wurth.com.au
Wourth Aztur Ltd

Mir Galal Str.63.
AZ-370134 Baku
Azerbaijan

Tel. ++994/12/601934
Fax. ++994/12/601934
wurth@azdata.net
Wourth BH d.j.l.
Dzemal Biedia 162
BA-71000 Sarajevo,BIH

Bosnia

Tel. ++387/33/461770
Fax. ++387/33/461825
Wiirth Belux N.V.
Everdongenlaan 29
BE-2300 Turnhout

Belgium

Tel. ++32/14/445566

Fax. ++32/14/423077

info@wurth.be

Wouerth Bulgaria EOOD

Iskarsko Chaussee Boul. 12

BG-1592 Sofia

Bulgaria

Tel. ++359/2/9659955

Fax. ++359/2/9659966

wuerth_bg@ibm.net

Wiirth Belarus Ltd.

Botanitscheskaja Str. 5a-603

BY-220038 Minsk

Belarus

Tel. ++375/172/363919

Fax. ++375/172/852512

wuerthbel@open. by

Wiirth AG

Dornwydenweg 11

CH-4144 Arlesheim

Switzerland

Tel. ++41/61/7059111

Fax. ++41/61/7059494

infos@wuerth-ag.ch

Wiirth Guangzhou

International Trading Co., Ltd.

Room 601, North Tower,

Nantian Building,

3 Jiangong Road

Tianhe High and New

Technology

Industry Deve|opmem Zone

ChN -510665 Guangzhou
ina

Tel. ++86/20/85552840

Fax. ++86/20/855550245

wurthgz@public guangzhou.gd.
en

Wiirth Hong Kong Co. Ltd.
Unit B 6/f Prince Ind Bidg

106 King Fuk St.,

San Po Kong, Kowloon
CN-Hong Kong

China

Tel. ++8/52/27508118

Fax. ++8/52/27530084
info@wuerth-hk.com

Wuerth China-Shanghai

Langsheng Trading Co., Ltd.

2nd Floor (West)

No. 18 Faclory Site
No. 481 Gui Ping Road
CN 200233 Shanghai

Tel. ++Bé/21 /64951418
Fax. ++86/21/64848610
wuerthcn@public3.sta.net.cn

%K% é% DSG 25 Adressen Seite 1 Montag, 1.

Wiirth Tianijin International
Trade Co., Ltd.

Jie Fang Nan Ly Str. 518-1
CN-300221 Tianjin

China

Tel. ++86/22/88242263
Fax. ++86/22/88243813
tiwverth@public.tpt.fj.cn
Wouerth Cyprus LTD
Strovolos industrial estate
P.O. Box 8899

CY-2083 Nicosia

Cyprus
Tel. ++357/2/512086
Fax. ++357/2/512091
wuerthcy@cytanet.com.cy
Wiirth, spol. s r.o.
Sazecskd 2

CZ-10800 Praha 10
Czech Republic

Tel. ++420/2/721 06111
Fax. ++420/2/72106119
info@wuerth.cz

Adolf Wisrth GmbH

& Co. KG

Postfach

D-74650 Kiinzelsau
Reinhold-Wirth-Str. 12-16
DE-74653 Kiinzelsau

Germany
Tel. ++49/7940/15/0
Fax. ++49/7940/15/1000
info@wuerth.com

Wiirth Danmark A/S
Montagevej 6
DK-6000 Kolding
Denmarl

Tel. ++45/79/323232
Fax. ++45/75/517250
Wiirth Estonia AS
Liimi

EE-10621 Tallinn
Estonia

Tel. ++372/6563509
Fax. ++372/6563494
wuerth@wuerth.ce

Wiirth Egypt for Trading
S.A.E.

27th. km Alexandria Cairo
Desert Road, Behind Mercedes
EG-Amriya Alexandria

Egypt

Te( ++2/03/4700432

Fax. ++2/03/4700432
wurth@wurthegypt.com
Wiirth Espaiia S.A.
Poligono Riera de Caldes
Carrer Dels Joiers 21-23
ES-08184 Palau de Plegamans
Barcelona

Spain
Tel. ++34/93/8629500
Fax. ++34/93/8646203
webmaster@wurth.es
Wiirth Oy

Herajoki

FI 1 ]710 Riihiméki

nlan
Te| ++358/19/7701
Fax. ++358/19/729010
Wirth France S.A.

Z.1. Ovest

Rue Georges Besse

FR 67158 Erstein Cedex

‘ance
Tel. ++33/3/88645300
Fax. ++33/3/88646200
Wourth UK. Ltd.
1 Centurion Way

Erith

GB-Kent DA 18 4 AE
Great Britain

Tel. ++44/208/3196000
Fax. ++44/208/3196400
info@wurth.co.uk

Wiirth Georgia Ltd.
Marshal Gelovani Avenue 36
GE-380059 Thilisi

Georgia
Tel. ++995/32/530610
Fax. ++995/32/250610
gewuerth@caucasus.net
Wiirth Hellas S.A.

23. Klm. National Road
Athens-Lamia

145 68 Krioneri Attikis
P.O. Box 51877

Attikis
GR 145 02 Agios Stefanos
Am kl s

Tel. ++30/'\/6290800
Fax. ++30/1/8134756
info@wurth.gr
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Wiirth- Hrvatska d.o.o.
Franje Lucica 23/l
HR-10000 Zagreb

Croatia

Tel. ++385/1/3498784
Fax. ++385/1/3498783
wurth.hrvatska@zg.hinet.hr

Wiirth Foreign Swiss
Company Ltd.

3 Erkindik Boulevard
KG-Bishkek, 720040

Kyrgyzstan
Tel. ++996/312/227976
Fox. +1996/312/6¢1025

ur ishkek.su

Wiirth léstechnik
Gyar utca 2

HU-2040 Budasrs
Hungary

Tel. ++36/23/418130
Fax. ++36/23/421777
wuerth@wuerth.hu

PT Wuerth Indah

JI. Meruya llir Raycl No. 82 A-B
ID-Jakarta 11360

Indonesia

Tel. ++62/21/5860036

Fax. ++62/21/5861043
wuerth@idola.net.id

Wirth Ireland Ltd.
Monaclinoe Industrial Estate
Ballysimon Roa

IR-Limerick

Irelan

Tel. ++353/61/412911

Fax. ++353/61/412428
Wirth Israel Ltd.

Alon Hatavor 2

Zone 1

IL-Caesarea Industrial Park
P.O. Box 3585

IL-Caesarea Industrial Park
Zip 38900

KFT

Israel

Tel. ++972/4/6273939
Fax. ++972/4/6270999
Wuerth India Pvt. Ltd.
33, Santosh Building,

Marol Co-operative Industrial
Estate,

MV Road, Andheri (East)
IN Mumbun 400 059

Tel ++91 /22/8507023
Fax. ++91/22/8507020
wuerth@bom4.vsnl.net.in
Wiirth Teheran Ltd.
Pasdaran St.-Corner of
Negarestane 5-No. 183
IR-16619 Teheran-Iran

Iran

Tel. ++98/21/2842828
Fax. ++98/21/2856171
wuerthtehran@irost.com
Wirth & islandi ehf.
Veslurhraun 5

15210 Gardabzer
Iceland

Tel. ++354/5302000
Fax. ++354/5302001
ebse@wurth.is

Wiirth S.r.l. - GmbH
Enzenbergweg

IT- |390] 8 Ter\cm (BZ)

Tel. ++39/0471/900111
Fax. ++39/0471/900444
vendite@wuerth.com

Wourth-Jordan Co. Ltd.

JO- Ammcn 11592

Jor

Tel. ++962/6/41 22512
Fax. ++962/6/4122510
wurthjor@go.com.jo

Wiirth Japan Co., Ltd.

MT Building

33 Sanmaicho, Kanagawa-ku
JP-Yokohama 221-0862

Japan

Ter ++81/45/4884186
Fax. ++81/45/4884187
sat_uveda@wuerth.co.jp
jun_ando@wuerth.co.jp

Wiirth Nippen GmbH

&F Tsuru Bldg., 1-29-15
Shinyokohama, Kohoku-Ku
JP-Yokohama 222-0033

Japan

Ter ++81/45/4704633
Fax. ++81/45/4704621
jj.wn@poem.ocn.ne.jp
Wouerth Kenya Ltd.
P.O. BOX 16751

Meru Road
KE-Mombasa

Kenya

Tel. ++254/11/312403
Fax. ++254/11/312437
wuerth@africaonline.co ke

Wiirth Kosova

No. 36 Pashe Dibra

Bregu i diellit

Prishtina

Tel. ++377/44/186514
orthk ! il com

Wiirth New Zealand Ltd.
42 Hobill Avenue,

P.O. Box 97079

Manukau City

NZ-South Auckland/Mail
Centre

New Zealand

Tel. ++64/9/2623040
Fax. ++64/9/2623030
info@wurth.co.nz

Wouerth Philippines, Inc.
Air-Rich Building

Km. 19.5 East Service Road,
South E

Wourth Korea Co. Ltd.
128-1, O-Keum Dong,
KR-Song Pa-Gu, Seoul, Korea
(138-859)

South Korea

Tel. ++82/2/4009311
Fax. ++82/2/4009315
wurth-kr@wurth.co ke
Wouerth Kazakhstan Ltd.
Abai 125, 2nd floor
KZ-480008, Almaty
Kazakhstan

Tel. ++7/3272/622432
Fax. ++7/3272/622495
wurthkaz@kaznet kz
Wiirth Lietuva

Dariaus ir Gireno 21
LT-2038 Vilnius
Lithuania

Tel. ++370/2/263045
Fax. ++370/2/264108
info@wurth.It

Wiirth Reinsurance
Compony, .4

B.P. 2217

11022 Luxembourg
Siége social

85, Avenve de la gare
LU-1611 Luxembourg
Tel. ++352/494177
Fax. ++352/494188
Wiirth Maroc SARL
48 Avenue Pasteur
MA-Casablanca 20150

Marocco

Tel. ++212/2/2405700
Fax. ++212/2/2405706
Wiirth Moldova Ltd.
b-dul Stefan cel Mare, nr 4
Hotel National
MD-Chisinau

Moldavia

Tel. ++373/2/540398
Fax. ++373/2/540398
Wiirth Makedonien GmbH
ul. Gorce Petrov 108a
MK-91000 Skopie
Macedonia

Tel. ++389/233/2230
Fax. ++389/233/2083
wurthmak@unet.com.mk
Wiirth Caraibes Sarl
Z.1. Cocotte Canal
MQ-97224 Ducos-Martinique
Tel. ++596/560701

Fax. ++596/564369
wurth.caraibes@wanadoo. fr
Wiirth Limited

Wirth House

Triq il- Masgar

MT-Qormi QRM09

Malta

Tel. ++356/494604

Fax. ++356/441081
wuerth@maltanet.net

Wouerth (Malaysia) Sdn.

PH-Pararaque City,
Philippines

Tel. ++63/2/8382697

Fax. ++63/2/8382195
wuerthphils@pacific.net.ph
Wiirth Polska Sp. z 0.0.

ul. Plochinska 33

PL-03-044 Warzawa

Poland

Tel. ++48/22/819041

Fax. ++48/22/8117190
biuro@wurth.pl

Wiirth Portugal Tecnica

de Montagem, Ldo.

Estrada Nacional, 249-4
Abrunheira

P-2710-089 Sintra

Portugal

Tel. ++351/21/9157200
Fax. ++351/21/9151038
wurth,| por'uga|@mai| 'e|epoc.p'
Wiirth

Wirth Svenska AB
Wirth’s viig

Hjélmarberget

Box 1705 _

SE-70117 Orebro

Sweden

Tel. ++46/19/351000

Fax. ++46/19/351001
Wiirth Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Bukit Batok central Post Office
P.O. box 365

SG-Singapore 916513

Tel. ++65/487/4238

Fax. Box 1705

Wiirth d.o.o.

Plemljeva 86

5| 1210 L|ub||ana

Tel ++386/1/51286‘?0
Fax. ++386/1/5121472
wurth@siol.net

Wiirth s.r.0.

Pribylinska ul. c. 2
SK-83104 Bratislava
Slovakia

Tel. ++421/7/49201211
Fax. ++421/7/49201299
wurth@wurth.sk

Wouerth Verbindungs-
technik Co., Ltd.

41/198 Sukhontasawad Road
TH-Ladprao Bangkok 10230
Thailand

Tel. ++66/2/9078880

Fax. ++66/2/9078877
th-th

Zapada Miclior 16- Sa
Sec'or 1

18-85
RO Bucaresf 71529
Romania
Tel. ++40/1/2323282
Fax. ++40/1/2328933
wuerth@moon.ro
Wouerth Mittelrussland
/o Logovaz
Transportnaja Ul. 20
RU 394043 Voronezh

ssia
Te\ ++7/0732/727065
Fax. ++7/0732/727065
wurth@wurth.vrn.ru
Wirth Irtysch

Ul. Dobrovolskogo 8/1
RU-644099 Omsk

Russia

Tel. ++7/3812/245291
Fax. ++7/3812/245291
rus@wuerth.omsk.su
Wiirth Russia

Bulwar Generala
Karbyschewa, 8, Of.504
RU 123154 Moskau

ssia
Te\ ++7/095/9468028
Fax. ++7/095/9468028
sale@wurth.ru

Wiirth Nordkaukasus Ltd.
Krasnoarmeiskaja Str. 206
RU-344010 Rostow am Don
Russia

Tel. ++7/8632/618051

Fax. +I-+Z/8632/61 8054

ver ru

th-th.com

Wunh Otomotiv ve Montaj
an. Uriin. Paz. Ltd. Sti.

Eskn Silivri Caddesi No. 22

TR-34900 Mimarsinan

Bijyikcekmece

Turkey

Tel. ++90/212/8634603

Fax. ++90/212/8634608

info@wurth.com.ir

Wourth Taiwan, Co., Ltd.

4th Fl., 28 Lane 80,

Sec. 3'Nan-Kang Rd.,

TW-Tape, Taven, RO.C.

aiwan
Tel ++886/2/27857122
Fax. ++886/2/27857027
wurthtw@gcn.net.tw
Wiirth Ukraine Ltd.
Maschynobudiwna, 44
UA-Kiew 03680

Ukraine
Tel. ++380/44/4465376
Fax. ++380/44/4466467
wuerthua@i kiev.ua
Wiirth Central Purchasing
America, Inc.
91 Grant Street
US-Ramsey, NJ 07446

A

Tel. ++1/201/9951111

Fax. ++1/201/9959908

Wiirth Technik

Halklar Dustligs 132-1

UZ-706800 Nawoi
Uzbekistan

Te| ++998/79/2235207

Flclx ++998/79/2235207

ZAO Wuerth-Siberia
Serebrennikovskaija, 14, of. 501
RU-630007 Novosibirsk
Russia
Tel. ++7/3832/234673
Fax. +I-+I7/ 3§‘32/ 234673

.y

Bhd.

6, Jalan Permas 9/13

Taman Permas Jaya

MY-81 750 Masai Johor

Malay.

Tel. ++60/7/3876280
++60/7/3881712

Fax. ++60/7/3884391

wuerth@po.jaring.my

Wiirth Nederland B.V.

Moeskampweg 13

NL-5222 AW 's-Hertogenbosch

Postbus 344

NL-5201 AH 's-Hertogenbosch

Netherlands

Tel. ++31/73/6291911

Fax. ++31/73/613137

info@wurth.nl

Wiirth Norge AS

Postboks 84

NO-1483 Skytta

Morteveien 12, Giellerasen

Naeringspar

NO-1481 Hagan

Tel. ++47/670/62500

Fax. ++47/670/62711

kontaki@wuerth.no

ver

Wiirth St. Petersburg
Prospekt Dunaiski 68
RU- 192 288 St. Petersburg

Te\. ++7/812/1726166
Fax. ++7/812/1726085
web@wurth.spb.ru

ZAO Wuerth-Ural
Institutskaja, 6, of. 202
RU-620016 Ekaterinburg

Russia
Tel. ++7/3432/432393
Fax. ++7/3432/432393
wurth_ur@etel.ru
ZAO Wouerth-Volga
Novosadovaia st., 221, of. 205
RU-443011 Samara

Russia

Tel. ++7/8462/703252
Fax. ++7/8462/703252
wurth_ur@efel.ru

1 rth.com.uz
Cong ty TNHH Vu Viet
9/3 Ly Van Phuc-
Tan Dinh Ward- Dist 1
VN- Ho Chi Minh City

Vietnam

Tel. ++84/8/8205635
Fax. ++84/8/8205634
vuvietct@hcm.van.vn

Wourth d.o.0. za trgovinu
montaznom opremom
Zrenjaninski put 153 h
YU-11211 Beograd
Yugoslavia

Tel. ++381/11/3320198
Fax. ++381/11/3320242
wurth_yu@eunet.yu

Wiirth South Africa Co (Pty)
Ltd.

P.O. Box 616

ZA-Isando 1600

South Africa

Tel. ++27/11/9747191
Fax. ++27/11/9746169
wurthsa@wurth.co.za

For more countries and information see
http://www.wuerth.com
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I WURTH

Nieder-
Iassungen:

Juhcher Siruﬁe 236-248
52070 Aache

Telfon (02 41) 5 68 790
Telefax (02 41) 5 68 79 50
nl.aachen@wuerth.com

Adlen
Robert-Bosch-Strafle 47
73431 Adlen

Telefon (0 73 61) 92 30-0
Telefax (0 73 61) 92 30 50
nl.aalen@wuerth.com

Augsburg
Flotowstrafie 15

86368 Gersthofen

Telefon (08 21) 2 97 61 20
Telefax (08 21) 2 97 61 50
nl.augsburg@wuerth.com

Backnan

Geowerbegeh. Backnang-Sid
Beim Erlenwaldchen 8
71522 Backnan,
Telefon (0 71 91) 90 40+
Telefax (0 71 91) 90 40 %
nl bucknang@wuenh com
Bad Mergentheim
Indusiriepark Wirth, Gebéude 1
97980 Bad Mergentheim
Telefon (0 79 31) 9 24 050
Telefax (0 79 31) 92 40 59

it Genehmigung.

Bamberg
Biegenhofsirafle 24

96103 Halstadt

Telefon (09 51) 7 00 84-0
Telefax (09 51) 7 00 84 50
nl.bamberg@wuerth.com

Bayreuth

Hasenweg 6

95448 Bayreuth

Telfon (09 21) 7 92 050
Telefax (09 21) 7 92 05 50
nl bayreuth@wuerth.com

3 Berlin-Charlottenburg
Spandaver Damm 60-64
14059 Berlin

Telefon (0 30) 32 67 84 30
Telefax (0 30) 32 67 83 51
ol borlin-charlottenburg

Z  @wuerth.com

uch auszugsweise, nur m

lachdruck,

Grenzgrabenstrafle 4

13053 Berlin

o Telefon (0 30) 98 60 01-0

Telefax (0 30) 98 60 01 55

nlberlin-hohenschoenhausen

@wuenh com
lin-Reinickendorf

Co.

nl bad-mergentheim@wuerth.com

Chemnitz
Gewerbegebiet
Siidring/NeefestraBe
Carl-Hamel-StraBle 5
09116 Chemnitz

Telefon (03 71) 2 71 47-0
Telefax (03 71) 271 47 50
nl.chemnitz@wuerth.com

Cottbus

Gewerbegebiet

An der Reichsbahn

Am Gleis 15

03042 Cottbus-Sandow
Telefon (03 55) 7 56 61-0
Telefax (03 55) 7 56 61 50
nl.cottbus@wuerth.com

Crailsheim
Indstiegebie Zur ligelay
RoBfelder Strafle 60
74564 Crailsheim

Telefon (0 79 51) 96 37-0
Telefox (0 79 51) 96 37 50
nl.crailsheim@wuerth.cor

Darmstadt

Weiterstadt Park
Brunnenweg 19

64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (0 61 50) 18 18-0
Telefax (0 61 50) 18 18 50
nl.darmstadi@wuerth.com

Dortmund

Wilhelmstrafie 35A

59439 Holzwickede

Telefon (0 2301) 9 12 620
Telefax (0 23 01) 91 26 50
nl.dortmund@wuerth.com

Dresden-Lébtau
Malterstrafie 37

01159 Dresden

Telefon (03 51) 4 38 47-0
Tle\ﬁfax «(03 51) 4 38 47-50
l.

Gappingen

Industriegebiet Ost

Hellbrcrmer smee 12
73037 Géppingen

Telefon (071 6116 80 61

Telefax (0 71 61) 6 89 00

nl. i th.com
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LE Stetten

Industriegebiet Stetten
Sielminger StraBe 65

70771 LE-Steften

Telefon (07 11) 22 06 29-0
Te\ehx (07 1 1) 2206 29 50

Goslar

Gewerbegebiet Bassge\ge
Alte Heerstralf
38644 Goslar
Telefon (0 53 21) 35 19 30-0
Telefax (0 53 21) 3 51 93 50
nl.goslar@wuerth.com

Halle (Saale)
Delmcher StraBe 70

6112 Halle (Saale)
Te\ekm (03 45) 6 8590 10
Telefax (03 45) 5 75 56 54
nl ho|\e'sau|e@wuenh com

Indusmegebuec Nettelkrsgen
Gulenbergrmg 44

22848 Norderstedt
Telefon (0 40) 53 43 61-0
Telefax (0 40) 53 43 61 50
nl_hamburg@wuerth.com
Hannover
Govarbogebist Gockhom
Bayernstral
30855 Lungenhugen ooashom
Telefon (05 11) 7 8
Telefax (05 11) 7 86 80 50
nl.hannover@wuerth.com

Heidelberg

Gewerbegeb\e! Rohrbach-Sid
Redtenbacher StraBe 1/1
69126 Heidelberg

Telefon (0 62 21] 589 88-0
Telefax (0 62 21) 5 89 88 50
nl-heidelberg@uwuerth.com

Dresden-Mickten
MarieCuri- Strafle 6
01139 Dy

esden
Telefon {03 51 } 414530
Telefax (03 51) 4 14 53-50
nl.dresden-mickten@wuerth.com

Diisseldorf
Lierenfelder Strafe 53
40231 Disseldorf

Telefon (02 11) 9 73 06-0
Telefax (02 11) 9 73 06 50
nl.duesseldorf@wuerth.com

Erfurt

Uber dem Feldgarten 11
99198 Erfurt-Linderbach
Telefon (03 61) 4 20 57-0
Telefax (03 61) 4 20 57 50
nl.erfurt@wuerth.com

Essen
He

Osramhsfe

Adolf Wirth

13347 Berl

& Telefon (0 30] 4508 27 60

© Telefax (0 30) 45 08 27 53
nl.berlin-

reinickendorf@wuerth.com

Biberach
Riss-Center

T Riss- SvruBe 19

2 884008

@ Telefon (0 73 5]] 587 98-0
Telefox (0 73 51) 5 87 98 50
nl.biberach@wuerth.com

Y

12/03 »

MWV-O!

Bielefeld
Obere Hillegosser Str. 37
33699 Bielefeld

Telefon (05 21) 9 24 18-0
Telefax (05 21) 9 2418 27
nl.bielefeld@wuerth.com

Bochum

Harpener Feld 27

< 44805 Bochum

S Telefon (02 34) 9 55 43-0
Telofox (oz 34) 9 55 43 50
nl.bochum@wuerth.com

Béblingen

Hanns Kamn- Slmﬂe 46
71034 Boblingen-Hulb
Telefon (0 7091211 760
Telefax (070 31) 2 11 76 50
nl.boeblingen@wuerth.com

Braunschweig

Hansestrafe 66

38112 Braunschweig

B Telefon (0531) 3 58780
Telefax 05 31) 3 54 78 ol

||emc|gne

el

0
£

Germany - Impri

in

Seeswrse/OudenarderswaBe 16

Beick Be 15
45356 Essen

Telefon (02 01) 8 66 45-0
Telefax (02 01) 8 66 45 50
nl.essen@wuerth.com

Esslingen

Plochinger Strafe 45
73779 Deizisau

Telefon (071 53) 92 94-0
Telefax (0 71 53) 92 94 50
nl.esslingen@wuerth.com

Frankfurt

Waeiskirchen, Gewerbegeb. Ost
Daimlerstrafie 19

63110 Rodgau

Telfon (0 61 06] 84010
Telefex (0 61 06) 84 01 50
nl.rodgau@wyerth.com

Frankfurt Il

Hanaver Landstrafle 338
60314 Frankfurt/Main
Telefon (0 69) 42 69 38-0
Telefax (0 69) 42 69 38 50
nl.frankfurt-main@wuerth.com

Freiburg

Industri eb\el Nord
Mitscherlichstrafe 5
79108 Freibu

Telefon (07 bl?s 59 66-0
Telefax (07 61) 5 59 66 50
nl.freiburg@wuerth.com

Gera
Gewerbegebiet Bieblach Ost
Heinrich- Henz~5| afle 14
07552 Ger

Telefon (03 AS) 437280
Telefax (03 65) 4 37 28 50
nl th.com

- Print

Bremen
begek

Gieﬁen

biet GieB

Straubinger StraBe 11

remen
Telefon (04 21) 3 99 88-0
Telofax (04 21) 3 99 88 51
nl.bremen@wuerth.com

0703 230 X BA 0311

Roben Bosch-Strafle 16
35398 GieBen

Telefon (06 41) 9 62 36-0
Telefax (06 41) 9 62 36 50
nl.giessen@wuerth.com

Dieselstrae 8

74076 Heilbronn

Telefon (0 71 31) 95 56-0
Telefax (0 71 31) 95 56 50
nl heilk th.com

echterdingen
@wuenh com

Leipzi

Zum Bahnhof 20

04178 levpz\g/Ruckmursdorf

Telefon (03 41) 4 90 14-0

Telefax (03 41) 4 90 14 40

nI |e zig@wuerth.com
Service-Container

Am Air

Postfact 244

04029 Lei

Telefon (03 Al) 2241976

Telefax (03 41) 22419 77

Funk (01 70) 6 3370 73

andre.grieger@wuerth.com

Leonber:

HertichstraBe 10

71229 Leonberg-Elfingen

Telefon (0 71 52) 9 28 24-0

Telefax (0 71 52) 9 28 24 29

nl leonberg@wuerth.com

Libeck

Taschenmacherstrafle 10

23556 Litbeck {Roggenhcm Nord)

Telefon (04 51) 8

Telefax (04 51) 8 71 92 50

nl luebeck@wuerth.com

Magdeburg
Silborbergueg 29

39128 Magdeburg

Telfon (0391) 2 35 87-0
Telefax (03 91) 2 55 87 50
nl.magdeburg@wuerth.com
M

z
Carl-Zeiss-Strafe 13

55129 Mainz-Hechtsheim
Telefon (0 61 31) 6 27 39-0
Telefax (0 61 31) 6 27 39 50

Mannheim

Ingolstadt

EriagstraBe 8

85053 Ingolstadt

Telefon (08 41) 95 67 78 70
Telefax (08 41) 9 31 87 51
nl.ingolstadi@wuerth.com

Jena

Lsbstedter Strafle 80
07749 Jena

Telefon (0 36 41) 45 12-0
Tf\efux (036 41) 4512 50

68309 Mannheim

Telefon (06 21) 7 27 46-0
Telefax (06 21) 7 27 46 50
nl. mannheim@wuerth.com
Minden

Ringstrafie 49-51

32427 Minden

Telefon (05 71) 82 97 68 60
Telefax (05 71) 3 98 38 53
nl.minden@wuerth.com

Ménchengladbach
Engelbleck

Karlsruhe

Printzstrae 2a

76139 Kar|sru|1e

Handwerl

Telefon (07 i ) 625220
Telefax (07 21) 6 25 22 50
nl karlsruhe@wuerth.com

Kassel

Indusfriegebiet Wulduu West
Otto-Hahn-: Svmﬂe

34123 Kos:

Telefon (05 6]) 998 68-0
Telefax (05 61) 9 98 68 50
nl kassel@wuerth.com

Kempten
Messerschmitistrafe 16
87437 Kempten

Telefon (08 31 ) 574 48-0
Telefax (08 31) 5 74 48 50
. kemplen@wueﬂh com
Kiel

Seekcppelweg 7a

24113 Kiel

Telefon (04 31) 6 47 40-0
Telefax (04 31) 6 47 40 50
nl kiel@wuerth.com

Koblenz

Auf dem Hahnenber 51
56218 Milheim: ik
Telefon (0 26 30] 94 70 0
Telefax (0 26 30) 94 70 50
nl.koblenz@wverth.com

Kéln

KahlstraBe 43

50827 Ksln-Ossendorf
Telefon (02 21) 95 64 42-0
Telefax (02 21) 95 64 42 50
(08 00) 8 65 13 90
nl.koeln@wuerth.com

chgsnru e 13

41066 Ménchengladbach
Telefon (0 21 61)'4 77 69-0
Telefax (0 21 61) 477 69 50
(08.00) 7 24 16 70
nl.moenchengladbach@wuerth.co
m

Miinchen

Am LenzenHe:k 2

85737 lsman

Telofon (0.89) 96 07 030
Telefox (0 89) 96 07 03 50
nl.muenchen-
ismaning@wuerth.com
Miinchen 2

Ridlerstrafie 65

80339 Minchen

Telefon (0 89) 43 19 72:0
Telofox 089) 43 19 72 50

Oldenburg

Ammer|ander HeerstaBle 246
26129 Oldenburg

Telefon (04 41) Z 19890
Telefax (04 41) 2 19 89 50
nl.oldent th.com

DER MONTAGEPROFI

Sinsheim

In der Au 22

74889 Sinsheim

Telefon (072 61) 40 21-0

Telfax (072 61) 4021 50
.com

Osnabriick

Hetflicher Masch 12

49084 Osnabriick

Telefon (05 41) 9 09 01-0
Telefax (05 41) 9 09 01 50
nl.osnabrueck@wuerth.com

Paderborn

Frankfurter Weg 7072
33106 Paderborn

Telefon (0 52 51)8 71 91 30
Telefax (0 52 51) 8 73 67 50
ol puderbom@wuenh com

Papenburg
Siemenssirafe 22-24
26871 Papenburg

Telefon (0 49 61) 66 87-0
Telefax (0 49 61) 66 87 50
nl.papenburg@wuerth.com
Passau

Regensburger Strafle 14
94036 Passau

Telefon (08 51) 9 56 62-0
Telefax (08 51) 9 56 62 50
nl.passau@wuerth.com

Pforzheim
Gewerbegebiet
Wilferdinger Hohe
Rastatter Strafe 36

75179 Plorzheim

Telefon (0 72 31) 56 86 80
Telefax (0 72 31) 56 87 99
nl.pforzhei th.com

Stuttgart
Kélner StrafBe 10

Telefon (07 1 1)95573-20
Telefax (07 11) 9 5573 50
n\ smngm@wuenh.com

Ohmsﬁruﬁe 68

Tele‘cn (06 51] 436990
Telefax (06 51) 436 99 50
nl trier@wuerth.com

Ulm/Neu-Ulm
Carl-Zeiss-StraBe 3

89231 Neu-Ulm

Telefon (07 31) 9 78 98-0
Telefax (07 31) 9 78 98 50
nl.ulm-neu-ulm@wuerth.com

Urbach

Schorndorfer StraBle 22
73660 Urbach

Telefon (0 71 81) 4 88 66-0
Telofax (0 71 81) 48 86 56
nl.urbach@wuerth.com

en-Schwenningen
Industriegebiet Vockenhausen
Heinrich-Hertz-Strafe 9
78052 VS-Villingen

Telefon (077 21) 87 19-0
Telefax (077 21)87 19 50

nl

Potsdam @wueni com

Am Verkehrshof 1 Weingarten/Ravensburg
14478 Potsdam Hahnlef ?cfs!raﬁe 5

Telefon (03 31) 88 88 40 88250 Weingarten

Telefax (03 31) 8 88 84 50
nl.potsdam@wuerth.com

Regensburg
Franz-Hartl-Straf3e 4
93053 !

Telefon (07 51) 5 61 04-0
Telefax (07 51) 5 61 04 50
nl.weingarten-ravensburg
@wuer‘i

Telefon (09 41) 7 83 98-0
Telefax (09 41) 7 83 98 50
l.regensburg@wuerth.com

Dettenheimer Strafle 11
91781 WeiBenburg
Telefon (0 91 41) 99 55-0
Telefax (0 91 41) 99 55 50
nl weissenburg@wuerth.com

e
72770 Reutlingen

Telefon (0 71 21) 56 95-0
Telefax (0 71 21) 56 95 50
nl.reutlingen@wuerth.com
Rhein-Sieg

Redcarstrafle 2b

53842 Troisdorf-Spich

Telefon (0 22 41) 2 34 02-0
Telefox (0 22 41) 2 34 02 50
nl.rhein-sieg@wuerth.com

Rodgau

sieheie\ Frankfurt/Main
Rosenheim

IsarstraBe 1A

83026 Rosenheim

Telefon (0 80 31) 2 30 89-0
Telefax (0 80 31) 2 30 89 50
nl.rosenheim@wuerth.com
Rostock

Gewerbegebiet

Neu Roggemmer StraBle 4

Te\efcn (03 82 04 6160
Te\e‘ax (03 82 04) 616 50

com

Miinster

HarkortstraBe 11

48163 Minster

Telefon (02 51) 2 65 37-0
Telefax (02 51) 2 65 37 50
nl.muenster@wuerth.com
Neubrandenburg

Gne.ssnmﬁe 8

h.com

Suurbrucken

Im Rotfeld 21

66115 Saarbriicken

Telefon (06 81) 9 48 65-0

Telefax (06 81) 9 48 65-50

nl.saarbruecken@wuerth.com

Schwiéibisch Hall

Industriegebiet Hessental-Ost
hmolleostraBe 41

Te\elon (03 95) 4 30 48-0
Telefax (03 95) 4 30 48 50

ol neubmndenhurg@wuenh com
Nordhai

Freiherr-vom-: Slem Sm:ﬁe 30c
99734 Nordhause

Telefon (0 36 31) A 78 93-0
Telefax (0 36 31) 47 89 50
nl.nordhausen@wuerth.com

Nirnberg
StraBe 10a

Verkaufsniederlassung
SchliffenstraBBe 22

74653 Gaisbach

Telefon (0 79 40) 1525 55
Telefax (0 79 40) 15 45 55
nl.gaisbach@wuerth.com

Landshut

Sonnenring 17a

84032 Altdorf

Telefon (08 71) 9 53 71-0
Telefox (08 71) 9 5371 50
nl landshut@wuerth.com

90431 Nirmberg

Telefon (09 11) 9 31 92-0
Telefax (09 11) 9 31 92 50
nl.nuernberg@wuerth.com
Offenburg
Robert-Bosch-Strafe 2

77656 Offenburg-Elgersweier
Telefon (07 81) 9 69 84-0
Telefox (07 81) 9 69 84 50
nl.offenburg@wuerth.com

74523 Schwabisch Hall
Telefon (07 91) 4 07 23-0
Telefax (07 91) 407 23 50

nl.schwaebisch-hall@wuerth.com

Seevetal

Helmspark Hitfeld
Helmsweg 6-16

21216 Seevetal-Hifeld
Telefon (0 41 05) 58 44-0
Telefax (0 41 05) 58 44 50
nl seevetal@wuerth.com

Si

(Kaan-Marienborn)
HauptstraBe 84

57074 Siegen

Telefon (02 71) 6 60 49-0
Telefox (02 71) 6 60 49 29
nl.siegen@wuerth.com

Adolf Wirth GmbH & Co. KG

Hagenaver Strafe 17-19
65203 Wiesbaden

Telefon (06 11) 186 97-0
Telefax (0611) 18697 50
nl.wiesbaden@wuerth.com

Wuppertal
Industriegebiet
Nachstebreck
Maddinghofe 21

2279 Wuppertal
Telefon (02 02) 6 47 71-0
Telefax (02 02) 6 47 71 25
ol wupperla\@wuenh com

Gewerbegeble' Ost
Sandacker 1

97076 Wiirzburg

Tdlafon (09 31) 279 89-0
Telefax (09 31) 27989 18
ol wuerzburg@wuerth.com

Postfach - 74650 Kiinzelsau - Telefon (0 79 40) 15-0 - Telefax (0 79 40) 15 10 00

Internet: hh‘p://www.wuerth.com - e-mail: info@wuerth.com

40



